

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8261-8262/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2004 in AFO No. 313/2003 with CA No. 6518/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ISHMAILBHAI HASANBHAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAMIDABIBI SIDARBHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 24/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.A. Raichura, Adv.  
Ms.S.H.Raichura, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr.Sanjeev Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr.Sanjay Visen, Adv.  
Mr.Amit Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

Court Master

Court Master